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o -'3 Toronto (CAN) Toronto 2015 Pan Am Games 'A
14-18 Jul 2015 Medal Standings o i
MEDAL STANDINGS
Individual Team Total Rank by
Rank |NOC
S B Tot G S B Tot Tot Total
1| MEX Mexico 1 2 1 1 1 4 =1
2 |USA United States of America 1 2 1 1 2 4 =1
3| COL Colombia 1 1 1 1 2 3
4 |BRA Brazil 1 1 =4
4 |CAN Canada 1 1 1 =4
Total: 2 2 6 2 2 2 4 12
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14-18 Jul 2015 Medallists by Event e
MEDALLISTS BY EVENT
Event Name Date | Medal Name NOC
Recurve Men Team Fri 17 Jul | GOLD ALVAREZ Luis MEX Mexico
BOARDMAN Ernesto Horacio
SERRANO Juan Rene
SILVER | GARRETT Zach USA United States of America
KLIMITCHEK Collin
ELLISON Brady
BRONZE | DALMEIDA Marcus BRA Brazil
REZENDE XAVIER Daniel
OLIVEIRA Bernardo
Recurve Women Team Fri 17 Jul | GOLD SANCHEZ Natalia COL Colombia
RENDON Ana Maria
SEPULVEDA Maira Alejandra
SILVER | VALENCIA Alejandra MEX Mexico
ROMAN Aida
HINOJOSA Karla
BRONZE | LORIG Khatuna USA United States of America
GIBILARO Ariel
PRITCHARD La Nola
Recurve Men Sat 18 Jul | GOLD ALVAREZ Luis MEX Mexico
SILVER | ELLISON Brady USA United States of America
BRONZE |LYON Jay CAN Canada
Recurve Women Sat 18 Jul | GOLD LORIG Khatuna USA United States of America
SILVER RENDON Ana Maria COL Colombia
BRONZE | HINOJOSA Karla MEX Mexico
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world archery

14-18 Jul 2015 americas

NUMBER OF ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Men Women Total Officials Total
Competitors

ARG Argentina 2 3 5 0 5
BRA Brazil 3 3 6 0 6
CAN Canada 3 3 6 0 6
CHI Chile 3 3 6 0 6
COL Colombia 3 3 6 0 6
CRC Costa Rica 0 1 1 0 1
CUB Cuba 3 3 6 0 6
DOM Dominican Republic 2 2 4 0 4
ECU Ecuador 1 0 1 0 1
ESA  El Salvador 1 1 2 0 2
GUA Guatemala 2 1 3 0 3
MEX Mexico 3 3 6 0 6
PUR  Puerto Rico 2 0 2 0 2
USA  United States of America 3 3 6 0 6
VEN Venezuela 1 3 4 0 4

Total: 15 32 32 64 0 64
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world archery
14-18 Jul 2015 americas
NUMBER OF ENTRIES BY EVENT
Event No. Athletes No. Countries No. Teams
Recurve Men 32 14 7
Recurve Women 32 13 9
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world archery

14-18 Jul 2015 Entries americas
ENTRIES BY COUNTRY
NOC Country Name W. Rank Date of Birth Back No. Event
ARG ARGENTINA CANNELLI Daniel 414 25 Apr 1967 12C Recurve Men
FAISAL Fernanda 124 27 Mar 1967 5A Recurve Women
LEITHOLD Florencia 154 10 Jun 1992 6A Recurve Women
MENDIBERRY Ximena 161 11 Feb 1979 7A  Recurve Women
ROBLES Hugo 127 05 Nov 1973 13C Recurve Men
BRA BRAZIL DA COSTA RODRIGUES Larissa Feitosa 199 18 Jan 1995 2B Recurve Women
DALMEIDA Marcus 8 30 Jan 1998 16C Recurve Men
DOS SANTOS Ane Marcelle 65 12 Jan 1994 1B Recurve Women
NIKITIN Sarah 48 27 Dec 1988 3B Recurve Women
OLIVEIRA Bernardo 76 08 Jun 1993 14C Recurve Men
REZENDE XAVIER Daniel 84 31 Aug 1982 15C Recurve Men
CAN CANADA CHENIER Virginie 191 12 Sep 1994 11B  Recurve Women
DUENAS Crispin 9 05 Jan 1986 22B Recurve Men
LYON Jay 60 24 May 1986 21B Recurve Men
RIVEST-BUNSTER Patrick 99 19 Apr 1986 20B Recurve Men
THIFFEAULT PICARD Georcy-Stephanie 139 08 Feb 1991 9B Recurve Women
VRAKKING Kateri 143 04 Aug 1973 10B Recurve Women
CHI CHILE AGUILAR GIMPEL Andres 82 07 Dec 1996 12B  Recurve Men
AGUILAR GIMPEL Guillermo 121 14 Mar 1992 14B Recurve Men
CHANG Keiko 335 15 Aug 1996 5B Recurve Women
MALDONADO Tania 149 16 Mar 1991 6B  Recurve Women
MARQUEZ Ignacia 432 13 Oct 1997 4B Recurve Women
PEREZ ALVAREZ Felipe 173 25 May 1996 13B Recurve Men
COL COLOMBIA BETANCUR Daniel 84 16 Oct 1995 13A Recurve Men
PACHECO Daniel 108 17 Dec 1994 14A Recurve Men
PINEDA Daniel Felipe 90 05 Nov 1993 15A Recurve Men
RENDON Ana Maria 19 10 Mar 1986 1C Recurve Women
SANCHEZ Natalia 20 20 May 1983 3C Recurve Women
SEPULVEDA Maira Alejandra 64 20 Sep 1995 2C Recurve Women
CRC COSTARICA BERMUDEZ Gloriana 144 07 Dec 1994 11A Recurve Women
CuUB CUBA FRANCO Hugo 81 22 Feb 1992 17A  Recurve Men
OJEA Lorisglenis 128 03 Dec 1993 9C Recurve Women
PUENTES Adrian 229 03 Jul 1988 16A Recurve Men
RODRIGUEZ Elizabeth 134 25 Oct 1994 8C Recurve Women
SARDUY Maydenia 62 20 Apr 1984 10C Recurve Women
STEVENS Juan Carlos 52 22 Oct 1968 18A Recurve Men
DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC  ALFONSECA Andres 198 15 Apr 1992 15B Recurve Men
CAMILO Yessica 299 23 Feb 1993 8B Recurve Women
GARCIA Crismery 299 01 Jun 2001 7B Recurve Women
MARTINEZ Daniel 136 20 Mar 1996 16B Recurve Men
ECU ECUADOR ALVAREZ Jose 144 23 Jun 1996 12A  Recurve Men
ESA EL SALVADOR ABULLARADE Elena 118 20 May 1991 4A  Recurve Women
TICAS Oscar 61 28 Mar 1987 18C Recurve Men
GUA GUATEMALA CASTRO Diego 72 28 Sep 1990 21A Recurve Men
FLOSSBACH Thomas 113 26 Apr 1995 22A  Recurve Men
VALENCIA Yesenia 87 16 Mar 1991 4C  Recurve Women
MEX MEXICO ALVAREZ Luis 28 13 Apr 1991 19B Recurve Men
BOARDMAN Ernesto Horacio 232 23 Feb 1993 17B Recurve Men
HINOJOSA Karla 338 17 Jun 1995 7C Recurve Women
ROMAN Aida 6 21 May 1988 5C Recurve Women
SERRANO Juan Rene 62 23 Feb 1984 18B Recurve Men
VALENCIA Alejandra 17 17 Oct 1994 6C Recurve Women
AR_C32E Report Created: 18 Jul 2015 16:22 Europe/Berlin Page 5/21



[ L]

(DJ

TORONTO

Toronto (CAN)

Toronto 2015 Pan Am Games

4
DN J

world archery

14-18 Jul 2015 Entries americas
ENTRIES BY COUNTRY
NOC Country Name W. Rank Date of Birth Back No. Event
PUR PUERTO RICO IRIZARRY Jose 118 18 Aug 1994 20A Recurve Men
PIZARRO Jean 278 11 Jul 1992 19A Recurve Men
USA  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ELLISON Brady 2 27 Oct 1988 19C Recurve Men
GARRETT Zach 86 08 Apr 1995 21C Recurve Men
GIBILARO Ariel 116 14 Jul 1994 1A Recurve Women
KLIMITCHEK Collin 19 27 May 1996 20C Recurve Men
LORIG Khatuna 9 01 Jan 1974 2A  Recurve Women
PRITCHARD La Nola 40 03 Nov 1994 3A Recurve Women
VEN VENEZUELA BRITO Leidys 72 05 Jul 1984 8A Recurve Women
MALAVE Elias 86 26 Oct 1989 17C Recurve Men
MENDEZ Mayra 84 25 Jun 1993 9A Recurve Women
VILLEGAS Verona - 11 Feb 1998 10A Recurve Women
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world archery

14-18 Jul 2015 Final Ranking Individual americas

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 ALVAREZ Luis MEX  Mexico 663 / 5 6 6 7 7 6

2 ELLISON Brady USA United States of America 664 / 3 6 6 6 6 4

3 LYON Jay CAN Canada 647 /15 6 6 6 0 6

4 GARRETT Zach USA United States of America 673 /1 7 6 6 3 0

5 PINEDA Daniel Felipe COL Colombia 653 /10 6 6 4 (134)

6 DALMEIDA Marcus BRA Brazil 664 |/ 4 6 6 3 (135)

7 FLOSSBACH Thomas GUA  Guatemala 623 /25 6 6 2 (108)

8 STEVENS Juan Carlos cuB Cuba 652 /11 6 7 0 (82)

9 BETANCUR Daniel CcoL Colombia 632 /21 7 0

9 IRIZARRY Jose PUR Puerto Rico 624 |24 6 0

9 KLIMITCHEK Collin USA United States of America 669 / 2 7 2

9 MALAVE Elias VEN Venezuela 650 /14 7 5

9 MARTINEZ Daniel DOM  Dominican Republic 619 /27 6 3

9 PIZARRO Jean PUR Puerto Rico 620 /26 6 5

9 REZENDE XAVIER Daniel BRA Brazil 633 /20 6 5

9 ROBLES Hugo ARG  Argentina 642 |17 6 2

17 AGUILAR GIMPEL Andres CHI Chile 643 /16 5

17 AGUILAR GIMPEL Guillermo CHI Chile 650 /13 4

17 ALFONSECA Andres DOM  Dominican Republic 574 132 1

17 ALVAREZ Jose ECU Ecuador 635 /19 1

17 BOARDMAN Ernesto Horacio MEX Mexico 659 / 6 0

17 CANNELLI Daniel ARG  Argentina 611 /30 2

17 CASTRO Diego GUA  Guatemala 616 /29 0

17 DUENAS Crispin CAN Canada 655 / 9 5

17 FRANCO Hugo CUB  Cuba 658 / 7 4

17 OLIVEIRA Bernardo BRA Brazil 631 /22 5

17 PACHECO Daniel COL Colombia 626 /23 0

17 PEREZ ALVAREZ Felipe CHI Chile 595 /31 1

17 PUENTES Adrian cuB Cuba 651 /12 3

17 RIVEST-BUNSTER Patrick CAN Canada 637 /18 4

17 SERRANO Juan Rene MEX Mexico 656 / 8 4

17 TICAS Oscar ESA El Salvador 618 /28 0
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world archery

14-18 Jul 2015 Final Ranking Individual americas

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 LORIG Khatuna USA United States of America 651 / 3 6 6 7 6 6

2 RENDON Ana Maria COL Colombia 630 / 9 6 6 6 6 2

3 HINOJOSA Karla MEX  Mexico 651 / 4 6 6 6 0 6

4 ROMAN Aida MEX  Mexico 655 / 2 6 6 7 5 4

5 SANCHEZ Natalia COL  Colombia 646 |/ 5 6 6 5 (133)

6 SARDUY Maydenia CUB  Cuba 630 /10 7 6 3 (135)

7 PRITCHARD La Nola USA United States of America 623 /11 7 7 3 (128)

8 SEPULVEDA Maira Alejandra COL Colombia 601 /16 7 6 2 (105)

9 BRITO Leidys VEN Venezuela 639 / 7 6 5

9 DA COSTA RODRIGUES Larissa Feitosa BRA Brazil 619 /12 6 0

9 DOS SANTOS Ane Marcelle BRA Brazil 630 / 8 7 2

9 GIBILARO Ariel USA  United States of America 646 | 6 6 1

9 NIKITIN Sarah BRA Brazil 618 /13 6 2

9 THIFFEAULT PICARD Georcy-Stephanie CAN Canada 609 /15 6 0

9 VALENCIA Alejandra MEX  Mexico 655 / 1 6 4

9 VRAKKING Kateri CAN Canada 612 /14 6 5

17 ABULLARADE Elena ESA El Salvador 563 /30 2

17 BERMUDEZ Gloriana CRC  Costa Rica 579 /26 2

17 CAMILO Yessica DOM  Dominican Republic 535 /31 0

17 CHANG Keiko CHI Chile 564 /29 2

17 CHENIER Virginie CAN  Canada 600 /18 5

17 FAISAL Fernanda ARG  Argentina 565 /28 0

17 GARCIA Crismery DOM  Dominican Republic 491 /32 0

17 LEITHOLD Florencia ARG  Argentina 577 127 4

17 MALDONADO Tania CHI Chile 587 123 1

17 MARQUEZ Ignacia CHI Chile 585 /24 2

17 MENDEZ Mayra VEN Venezuela 590 /22 1

17 MENDIBERRY Ximena ARG  Argentina 600 /17 3

17 OJEA Lorisglenis CcuB Cuba 581 /25 1

17 RODRIGUEZ Elizabeth CUB  Cuba 597 119 5

17 VALENCIA Yesenia GUA  Guatemala 591 /21 4

17 VILLEGAS Verona VEN Venezuela 594 /20 0
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. world archery
14-18 Jul 2015 Final Round americas
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1/ 673 1 GARRETT Zach USA  6(27,2829,29) | GARRETT Z (USA)
25/ 623 25 FLOSSBACH Thomas GUA 2 (28,26,26,28) 3(27,25,27,26,28)
— ALVAREZ L (MEX)
. — 6 (28,30,25,18,29)
5/ 663 5 ALVAREZ Luis MEX 7(27,29,27,27,28) | ALVAREZ L (MEX) coLD
4/ 664 4 DALMEIDA Marcus BRA 3(29,26,26,27,27) |7 (26,27,27,29,29)
— ALVAREZ L (MEX)
3/ 664 3 ELLISON Brady USA  6(2829,28) |ELLISON B (USA)
11/ 652 11 STEVENS Juan Carlos CcuB 0 (27,28,27) 6 (29,28,28)
— ELLISON B (USA)
) _ — 4 (27,29,30,28,27)
10/ 653 10 PINEDA Daniel Felipe coL 4 (28,26,24,28,28) | LYON J (CAN) SILVER
15/ 647 15 LYON Jay CAN 6 (28,29,26,26,28) |0 (26,27,27)
-~ ELLISON B (USA)
GARRETT Z (USA)
0 (27,27,26)
BRONZE
LYON J (CAN)
LYON J (CAN)
6 (28,29,30)
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world archery
americas

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 673 1 GARRETT Zach USA  7(26,26,29,30) ~ |GARRETT Z (USA)
32/ 574 32 ALFONSECA Andres DOM  1(21,26,23,26) 6 (29,28,28,28)
— GARRETT Z (USA)
— 6 (27,28,29,29)
17/ 642 17 ROBLES Hugo ARG  6T.10(28,26,26,29,23) | ROBLES H (ARG)
16/ 643 16 AGUILAR GIMPEL Andres  CHI 5 T.8 (25,28,26,26,29) 2 (26,25,29,26)
9/ 655 9 DUENAS Crispin CAN  5T.6(2628282929) |IRIZARRY J (PUR)
24/ 624 24 IRIZARRY Jose PUR  6T.10(27,29,26,22,29) |0 (25,24,22)
— FLOSSBACH T (GUA)
— 2 (28,26,26,28)
25/ 623 25 FLOSSBACH Thomas GUA  6(27,27,25,25,27) FLOSSBACH T (GUA)
8/ 656 8 SERRANO Juan Rene MEX  4(2525202527) |6(2628,28)
5/ 663 5 ALVAREZ Luis MEX 6 (28,28,30) | ALVAREZ L (MEX)
28/ 618 28 TICAS Oscar ESA  0(21,23,25) 6 (28,27,30)
— ALVAREZ L (MEX)
. — 7 (27,29,27,27,28)
21/ 632 21 BETANCUR Daniel COL  7(2528,29,27,27) BETANCUR D (COL)
12/ 651 12 PUENTES Adrian CUB  3(28,28,27,26,25) 0 (23,24,24)
13/ 650 13 AGUILAR GIMPEL Guillermo CHI 4(26,26,2829,24) | REZENDE XAVIER D (BRA)
20/ 633 20 REZENDE XAVIER Daniel ~ BRA 6 (29,27,26,28,26) 5T.9 (28,28,28,25,29)
— DALMEIDA M (BRA)
_ — 3 (29,26,26,27,27)
20/ 616 29 CASTRO Diego GUA  0(26,28,26) DALMEIDA M (BRA)
4 664 4 DALMEIDA Marcus BRA  6(27,30,28) 6 T.10 (29,27,27,26,29)
3/ 664 3 ELLISON Brady USA  6(28,28,27,28) | ELLISON B (USA)
30/ 611 30 CANNELLI Daniel ARG 2 (29,25,23,26) 6 T.10 (28,28,26,27,29)
— ELLISON B (USA)
— 6 (28,29,28)
19/ 635 19 ALVAREZ Jose ECU  1(2526,27,25) MALAVE E (VEN)
14/ 650 14 MALAVE Elias VEN  7(26,27,27,29) 5T.9 (28,26,27,29,26)
11/ 652 11 STEVENS Juan Carlos CUB  6T.9(26,.25262729)  |STEVENS JC (CUB)
22/ 631 22 OLIVEIRA Bemardo BRA  5T.8(26,26,28,26,28) 7 (27,25,27,27,27)
— STEVENS JC (CUB)
_ — 0 (27,28,27)
27/ 619 27 MARTINEZ Daniel DOM 6 (28,27,27) MARTINEZ D (DOM)
6/ 659 6 BOARDMAN Emesto Horacio MEX 0 (27,26,26) 3 (23,28,27,26,24)
7/ 658 7 FRANCO Hugo CUB  4(29.26,262624)  |PIZARRO J (PUR)
26/ 620 26 PIZARRO Jean PUR  6(26,28,27,24,28) 5T.9 (26,27,27,25,28)
— PINEDA DF (COL)
_ — 4 (28,26,24,28,28)
23/ 626 23 PACHECO Daniel COL  0(24,22,28) PINEDA DF (COL)
10/ 653 10 PINEDA Daniel Felipe COL  6(27,27,29) 6 T.9* (28,26,27,27,27)
15/ 647 15 LYON Jay CAN  6(30,29,27,26,29)  |LYON J (CAN)
18/ 637 18 RIVEST-BUNSTER Patrick CAN 4 (22,25,28,28,24) 6 (27,29,28,29)
— LYON J (CAN)
. — 6 (28,29,26,26,28)
31/ 595 31 PEREZ ALVAREZ Felipe CHI 1 (28,25,26,25) KLIMITCHEK C (USA)
2/ 669 2 KLIMITCHEK Collin USA  7(28,29,29,28) 2 (26,28,29,26)
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S Recurve Women .‘
. world archery
14-18 Jul 2015 Final Round americas
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
16/ 601 16 SEPULVEDA Maira Alejandra COL 2 (25,27,27.26) | RENDON AM (COL)
9/ 630 9 RENDON Ana Maria coL 6 (27,25,28,28) 6 (30,28,29)
— RENDON AM (COL)
. — 2 (26,26,28,25)
5/ 646 5 SANCHEZ Natalia coL 57T.8(27,28,25,25,28) | HINOJOSA K (MEX) cOLD
4/ 651 4 HINOJOSA Karla MEX 6 T.10 (27,26,27,26,27) | 0 (26,27,24)
— LORIG K (USA)
3/ 651 3 LORIG Khatuna USA  7(27,28,27,26,27) |LORIG K (USA)
11/ 623 11 PRITCHARD La Nola USA 3(29,27,24,26,22) |6 T.9*(26,27,27,25,27)
— LORIG K (USA)
. — 6 (27,27,24,26)
10/ 630 10 SARDUY Maydenia cuB 3(25,27,28,28,27) | ROMAN A (MEX) SILVER
2/ 655 2 ROMAN Aida MEX 7(29,27,27,30,29) |5T.9(25,26,28,27,27)
— RENDON AM (COL)
HINOJOSA K (MEX)
6 (26,27,27,28,27)
BRONZE
HINOJOSA K (MEX)
ROMAN A (MEX)
4 (29,24,27,28,26)
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0
5. Recurve Women p
. . . world archery
14-18 Jul 2015 Elimination Round americas
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 655 1 VALENCIA Alejandra MEX 6 (28,29,27) | VALENCIA A (MEX)
32/ 491 32 GARCIA Crismery DOM  0(20,18,18) 4 (24,29,25,26,26)
— SEPULVEDA MA (COL)
. — 2 (25,27,27,26)
17/ 600 17 MENDIBERRY Ximena ARG 3(19,26,17,23,22) SEPULVEDA MA (COL)
16/ 601 16 SEPULVEDA Maira Alejandra COL 7 (24,26,25,20,24) 6 (27,27,26,23,27)
9/ 630 9 RENDON Ana Maria COL  6(25.26,26,25) | RENDON AM (COL)
24/ 585 24 MARQUEZ Ignacia CHI 2 (24,28,23,21) 6 (28,26,24,26)
— RENDON AM (COL)
S — 6 (27,25,28,28)
25/ 581 25 OJEA Lorisglenis CUB  1(18,25,24,24) DOS SANTOS AM (BRA)
8/ 630 8 DOSSANTOS Ane Marcelle BRA 7 (24,26,24,27) 2 (27,25,25,23)
5/ 646 5 SANCHEZ Natalia COL  6(2828,27) | SANCHEZ N (coL)
28/ 565 28 FAISAL Fernanda ARG  0(19,24,14) 6 (29,27,28)
— SANCHEZ N (COL)
. — 5T.8 (27,28,25,25,28)
21/ 591 21 VALENCIA Yesenia GUA 4 (23,24,23,22,24) DA COSTA RODRIGUES LF (BRA)
12/ 619 12 DACOSTARODRIGUES LarissaFeitossa BRA 6 (20,27,27,21,28) 0 (26,25,23)
13/ 618 13 NIKITIN Sarah BRA  6(27,27,28) ~ |NIKITIN S (BRA)
20/ 594 20 VILLEGAS Verona VEN  0(25,21,23) 2 (23,27,25,24)
— HINOJOSA K (MEX)
_ — 6 T.10 (27,26,27,26,27)
20/ 564 29 CHANG Keiko CHI 2 (28,22,27,25) HINOJOSA K (MEX)
4 651 4 HINOJOSA Karla MEX 6 (28,27,29,25) 6 (23,27,27,27)
3/ 651 3 LORIG Khatuna USA  6(22,25.28,26) ~ |LORIG K (USA)
30/ 563 30 ABULLARADE Elena ESA  2(26,23,24,23) 6 T.9 (26,29,25,27,27)
— LORIG K (USA)
. — 7 (27,28,27,26,27)
19/ 597 19 RODRIGUEZ Elizabeth CUB  5T.8(26,26,2321,27) VRAKKING K (CAN)
14/ 612 14 VRAKKING Kateri CAN  6T.8*(252627,27,22) |5T.7(27,25,27,24,27)
11/ 623 11 PRITCHARD La Nola USA  7(28,29,26,27) | PRITCHARD LN (USA)
22/ 590 22 MENDEZ Mayra VEN  1(22,27,26,26) 7 (28,27,24,29)
— PRITCHARD LN (USA)
. — 3(29,27,24,26,22)
27/ 577 27 LEITHOLD Florencia ARG  4(27,23,2323,19) GIBILARO A (USA)
6/ 646 6 GIBILARO Ariel USA  6(22,21,28,29,25) 1 (25,26,24,25)
7/ 639 7 BRITO Leidys VEN 6 (23,26,26,29) ~ |BRITOL (VEN)
26/ 579 26 BERMUDEZ Gloriana CRC  2(26,23,23,25) 5T.7 (26,26,27,26,26)
— SARDUY M (CUB)
, — 3 (25,27,28,28,27)
23/ 587 23 MALDONADO Tania CHI 1(17,24,24,23) SARDUY M (CUB)
10/ 630 10 SARDUY Maydenia CUB 7 (24,28,24,25) 6 T.8 (27,30,25,26,25)
15/ 609 15 THIFFEAULT PICARD Georcy-Stephanie CAN 6 T.8 (23,22,27,25,25) | THIFFEAULT PICARD GS (CAN)
18/ 600 18 CHENIER Virginie CAN  5T.7(25,23,25,25,24) 0 (24,17,25)
— ROMAN A (MEX)
. — 7 (29,27,27,30,29)
31/ 535 31 CAMILO Yessica DOM 0 (19,23,21) ROMAN A (MEX)
2/ 655 2 ROMAN Aida MEX 6 (2526,27) 6 (27,24,27)
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{B_ _ Recurve Men ."

world archery

14-18 Jul 2015 Qualification Round americas
RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 70m-1 70m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 021C GARRETT Zach USA 336 /2 337 /1 36 9 673
2 020C KLIMITCHEK Collin USA 332 /7 337 /2 29 7 669
3 019C ELLISON Brady USA 338 /1 326 /7 35 10 664
4 016C DALMEIDA Marcus BRA 330 /9 334 /3 28 8 664
5 019B ALVAREZ Luis MEX 336 /3 327 /6 28 7 663
6 017B BOARDMAN Ernesto Horacio MEX 333 /5 326 /8 24 14 659
7 017A FRANCO Hugo cuB 330 /8 328 /5 29 10 658
8 018B SERRANO Juan Rene MEX 335 /4 321 /12 27 7 656
9 022B DUENAS Crispin CAN 323 /15 332 /4 27 11 655
10 015A PINEDA Daniel Felipe CcoL 328 /11 325 /9 26 9 653
11 018A STEVENS Juan Carlos CcuB 328 /12 324 /10 24 7 652
12 016A PUENTES Adrian CUB 327 114 324 /11 23 4 651
13 014B AGUILAR GIMPEL Guillermo CHI 332 /6 318 /19 24 11 650
14 017C MALAVE Elias VEN 329 /10 321 /13 24 8 650
15 021B LYON Jay CAN 328 /13 319 /18 23 8 647
16 012B AGUILAR GIMPEL Andres CHI 322 /17 321 /14 20 7 643
17 013C ROBLES Hugo ARG 322 /18 320 /15 23 7 642
18 020B RIVEST-BUNSTER Patrick CAN 320 /19 317 22 22 6 637
19 012A ALVAREZ Jose ECU 315 /21 320 /16 17 6 635
20 015C REZENDE XAVIER Daniel BRA 313 24 320 /17 14 1 633
21 013A BETANCUR Daniel COL 323 /16 309 /28 20 10 632
22 014C OLIVEIRA Bernardo BRA 313 /23 318 21 15 5 631
23 014A PACHECO Daniel COoL 308 /27 318 /20 18 6 626
24 020A IRIZARRY Jose PUR 314 [22 310 [27 15 7 624
25 022A FLOSSBACH Thomas GUA 312 /25 311 /26 15 6 623
26 019A PIZARRO Jean PUR 306 /28 314 /25 8 4 620
27 016B MARTINEZ Daniel DOM 304 /29 315 /23 17 5 619
28 018C TICAS Oscar ESA 303 /30 315 /24 12 3 618
29 021A CASTRO Diego GUA 320 /20 296 /31 14 4 616
30 012C CANNELLI Daniel ARG 310 /26 301 /30 12 3 611
31 013B PEREZ ALVAREZ Felipe CHI 287 31 308 /29 15 3 595
32 015B ALFONSECA Andres DOM 280 /32 294 /32 11 4 574
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e o Toronto (CAN) Toronto 2015 Pan Am Games m
O
S Recurve Women ."
14-18 Jul 2015 Qualification Round |
RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 70m-1 70m-2 10+X's X's Score
1 006C VALENCIA Alejandra MEX 323 /4 332 /2 26 6 655
2 005C ROMAN Aida MEX 324 /2 331 /3 25 3 655
3 002A LORIG Khatuna USA 330 /1 321 /6 24 6 651
4 007C HINOJOSA Karla MEX 316 /8 335 /1 21 7 651
5 003C SANCHEZ Natalia COL 320 /5 326 /5 21 5 646
6 001A GIBILARO Ariel USA 318 /6 328 /4 21 4 646
7 008A BRITO Leidys VEN 324 /3 315 /10 19 4 639
8 001B DOS SANTOS Ane Marcelle BRA 314 /9 316 /8 21 10 630
9 001C RENDON Ana Maria COL 317 /7 313 /11 17 9 630
10 010C SARDUY Maydenia CuB 313 /10 317 /7 14 5 630
11 003A PRITCHARD La Nola USA 307 /15 316 /9 18 5 623
12 002B DA COSTA RODRIGUES Larissa Feitosa BRA 309 /13 310 /12 13 1 619
13 003B NIKITIN Sarah BRA 311 /11 307 /14 19 4 618
14 010B VRAKKING Kateri CAN 309 /14 303 /16 12 3 612
15 009B THIFFEAULT PICARD Georcy-Stephanie CAN 299 /20 310 /13 12 2 609
16 002C SEPULVEDA Maira Alejandra COL 305 /17 296 /20 11 2 601
17 007A MENDIBERRY Ximena ARG 299 21 301 /17 15 3 600
18 011B CHENIER Virginie CAN 293 /26 307 /15 12 3 600
19 008C RODRIGUEZ Elizabeth CuB 306 /16 291 /23 14 1 597
20 010A VILLEGAS Verona VEN 299 /23 295 /21 8 1 594
21 004C VALENCIA Yesenia GUA 300 /18 291 /24 8 3 591
22 009A MENDEZ Mayra VEN 293 /25 297 /19 7 5 590
23 006B MALDONADO Tania CHI 311 /12 276 /29 15 6 587
24 004B MARQUEZ Ignacia CHI 300 /19 285 [27 6 1 585
25 009C OJEA Lorisglenis CuB 282 /28 299 /18 11 3 581
26 011A BERMUDEZ Gloriana CRC 295 [24 284 /28 11 3 579
27 006A LEITHOLD Florencia ARG 285 27 292 [22 10 3 577
28 005A FAISAL Fernanda ARG 279 129 286 26 6 2 565
29 005B CHANG Keiko CHI 299 /22 265 /30 5 1 564
30 004A ABULLARADE Elena ESA 274 30 289 /25 12 2 563
31 008B CAMILO Yessica DOM 273 31 262 /31 9 3 535
32 007B GARCIA Crismery DOM 251 /32 240 132 4 1 491
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e ® Toronto (CAN)

14-18 Jul 2015

Toronto 2015 Pan Am Games
Recurve Men Team

Final Ranking Teams

4
DN J

world archery
americas

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk

NOC

BackName
No

RR Score 1/4 1/2
Rank

Finals

1

MEX - Mexico

USA - United States of America

BRA - Brazil

CUB - Cuba

COL - Colombia

CAN - Canada

CHI - Chile

2A ALVAREZ Luis
2B BOARDMAN Ernesto Horacio
2C SERRANO Juan Rene

1A GARRETT Zach
1B KLIMITCHEK Collin
1C ELLISON Brady

5A DALMEIDA Marcus
5B REZENDE XAVIER Daniel
5C OLIVEIRA Bernardo

3A FRANCO Hugo
3B STEVENS Juan Carlos
3C PUENTES Adrian

6A PINEDA Daniel Felipe
6B BETANCUR Daniel
6C PACHECO Daniel

4A DUENAS Crispin
4B LYON Jay
4C RIVEST-BUNSTER Patrick

7A AGUILAR GIMPEL Guillermo
7B AGUILAR GIMPEL Andres
7C PEREZ ALVAREZ Felipe

1978 /02 6

2006 /01 -Bye-

1928 /05 6

1961 /03 5

1911 /06 4 (213)

1939 /04 0 (159)

1888 /07 0 (156)

AR_C74B
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o Toronto (CAN)

14-18 Jul 2015

Toronto 2015 Pan Am Games

Recurve Women Team

Final Ranking Teams

4
DN J

world archery
americas

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk

NOC

BackName
No

RR Score

Rank

1/8

1/4 1/2

Finals

1

COL - Colombia

MEX - Mexico

USA - United States of America

VEN - Venezuela

CUB - Cuba

CAN - Canada

BRA - Brazil

CHI - Chile

ARG - Argentina

3A
3B
3C

1A
1B
1C

2A
2B
2C

5A
5B
5C

A
7B
7C

6A
6B
6C

4A
4B
4C

9A
9B
9C

8A
8B
8C

SANCHEZ Natalia
RENDON Ana Maria
SEPULVEDA Maira Alejandra

VALENCIA Alejandra
ROMAN Aida
HINOJOSA Karla

LORIG Khatuna
GIBILARO Ariel
PRITCHARD La Nola

BRITO Leidys
VILLEGAS Verona
MENDEZ Mayra

SARDUY Maydenia
RODRIGUEZ Elizabeth
OJEA Lorisglenis

VRAKKING Kateri
THIFFEAULT PICARD Georcy-Stephanie
CHENIER Virginie

DOS SANTOS Ane Marcelle
DA COSTA RODRIGUES Larissa Feitosa
NIKITIN Sarah

MALDONADO Tania
MARQUEZ Ignacia
CHANG Keiko

MENDIBERRY Ximena
LEITHOLD Florencia
FAISAL Fernanda

1877

1961

1920

1823

1808

1821

1867

1736

1742

/03

/01

102

/05

/07

/06

/04

/09

/08

.Bye.

.Bye.

.Bye.

.Bye.

_Bye_

.Bye.

_Bye_

3 (209)

1 (156)

1 (155)

0 (141

5 T.26

4 T.22

AR_C75C
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Toronto (CAN)

Toronto 2015 Pan Am Games

Recurve Men Team

4
DN J

RON
world archery
14-18 Jul 2015 Result Brackets americas
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BKNOC - Name 1/4 Semifinals Finals
Score No Elimin. Round
1/ 2006 USA United States of America
1A GARRETT Zach
1B KLIMITCHEK Collin . .
1Cc ELLISON Brady United States of America
-Bye- 6 (56,56,56)
United States of America
5/ 1928 BRA Brazil 6 (55,56,52) 2(53,55,57,54)
5A  DALMEIDA Marcus
5B REZENDE XAVIER Daniel )
5C  OLIVEIRA Bernardo Brazil
4/ 1939 CAN Canada 0 (54,55,50) 0 (55,55,54)
4A DUENAS Crispin
4B LYON Jay GOLD
4c RIVEST-BUNSTER Patrick Mexico
3/ 1961 CUB Cuba 5T.28 (51,51,56,54)
3A FRANCO Hugo
3B STEVENS Juan Carlos
3C  PUENTES Adrian Cuba
6/ 1911 COL Colombia 4T.25 (52,53,55,53) 4 T.27 (54,52,54,55)
6A PINEDA Daniel Felipe
6B BETANCUR Daniel
6C PACHECO Daniel Mexico
7/ 1888 CHI  Chile 0 (53,50,53) 6 (51,58,58,56)
7A  AGUILAR GIMPEL Guillermo
7B AGUILAR GIMPEL Andres . SILVER )
7c PEREZ ALVAREZ Felipe Mexico United States of America
2/ 1978 MEX Mexico 6 (56,55,57) 5T.29 (54,57,54,53)
2A  ALVAREZ Luis
2B BOARDMAN Ernesto Horacio
2C SERRANO Juan Rene
Brazil
5(51,52,56,56) BRONZE
Brazil
Cuba
3 (49,53,52,56)
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Toronto (CAN)

Toronto 2015 Pan Am Games

Recurve Women Team

4
DN J

TOROM
world archery
14-18 Jul 2015 Result Brackets americas
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BKNOC - Name 1/8 1/4 Semifinals Finals
Score No Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 1961 MEX Mexico
1A VALENCIA Alejandra
1B ROMAN Aida .
1C HINOJOSA Karla Mexico
-Bye- 6 (55,54,52)
Mexico
9/ 1736 CHI  Chile 6 (51,48,49) 6 (49,55,55,58)
9A  MALDONADO Tania
98  MARQUEZ Ignacia )
9C  CHANG Keiko Chile
8/ 1742 ARG Argentina 0 (47,46,48) 0 (52,40,49)
8A  MENDIBERRY Ximena
8B LEITHOLD Florencia
8C FAISAL Fernanda Mexico
5/ 1823 VEN Venezuela 1(48,48,52)
5A  BRITO Leidys
5B VILLEGAS Verona
5C MENDEZ Mayra Venezuela
-Bye- 5 (54,54,52)
Venezuela
-Bye- 2 (52,48,46,53)
Brazil
4/ 1867 BRA Brazil 1(50,53,52)
4A DOS SANTOS Ane Marcelle
4B DA COSTA RODRIGUES Larissa Feitosa GOLD
4c NIKITIN Sarah Colombia
3/ 1877 COL Colombia
3A  SANCHEZ Natalia
3B RENDON Ana Maria X
3C  SEPULVEDA Maira Alejandra Colombia
-Bye- 5 (54,55,55)
Colombia
-Bye- 6 (56,55,45,56)
Canada
6/ 1821 CAN Canada 1(47,55,54)
6A  VRAKKING Kateri
6B THIFFEAULT PICARD Georcy-Stephanie
6C CHENIER Virginie Colombia
7/ 1808 CUB Cuba 5(56,50,52)
7A SARDUY Maydenia
78 RODRIGUEZ Elizabeth SILVER
7C  OJEA Lorisglenis Cuba Mexico
-Bye- 3 (45,58,53,48)
United States of America
-Bye- 2 (55,53,56,55)
Venezuela
. . 47.22(51,5348,52) | BRONZE .
United States of America United States of America
2/ 1920 USA United States of America 5 (54,51,53,53) ) )
2A  LORIG Khatuna United States of America
2B GIBILARO Ariel 5T.26 (55,49,52,48)
2C  PRITCHARD La Nola
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o Toronto (CAN)

14-18 Jul 2015

Toronto 2015 Pan Am Games

Recurve Men Team

Qualification Round

4
DN J

world archery
americas

RESULTS After 216 Arrows
Rank NOC Name Individual Team
Total Total

1 USA - United States of America GARRETT Zach 673 2006
KLIMITCHEK Collin 669
ELLISON Brady 664

2 MEX - Mexico ALVAREZ Luis 663 1978
BOARDMAN Ernesto Horacio 659
SERRANO Juan Rene 656

3 CUB-Cuba FRANCO Hugo 658 1961
STEVENS Juan Carlos 652
PUENTES Adrian 651

4 CAN - Canada DUENAS Crispin 655 1939
LYON Jay 647
RIVEST-BUNSTER Patrick 637

5 BRA - Brazil DALMEIDA Marcus 664 1928
REZENDE XAVIER Daniel 633
OLIVEIRA Bernardo 631

6 COL - Colombia PINEDA Daniel Felipe 653 1911
BETANCUR Daniel 632
PACHECO Daniel 626

7 CHI - Chile AGUILAR GIMPEL Guillermo 650 1888
AGUILAR GIMPEL Andres 643
PEREZ ALVAREZ Felipe 595
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o Toronto (CAN)

14-18 Jul 2015

Toronto 2015 Pan Am Games

Recurve Women Team

Qualification Round

4
DN J

world archery
americas

RESULTS After 216 Arrows
Rank NOC Name Individual Team
Total Total

MEX - Mexico VALENCIA Alejandra 655 1961
ROMAN Aida 655
HINOJOSA Karla 651

USA - United States of America LORIG Khatuna 651 1920
GIBILARO Ariel 646
PRITCHARD La Nola 623

COL - Colombia SANCHEZ Natalia 646 1877
RENDON Ana Maria 630
SEPULVEDA Maira Alejandra 601

BRA - Brazil DOS SANTOS Ane Marcelle 630 1867
DA COSTA RODRIGUES Larissa Feitosa 619
NIKITIN Sarah 618

VEN - Venezuela BRITO Leidys 639 1823
VILLEGAS Verona 594
MENDEZ Mayra 590

CAN - Canada VRAKKING Kateri 612 1821
THIFFEAULT PICARD Georcy-Stephanie 609
CHENIER Virginie 600

CUB - Cuba SARDUY Maydenia 630 1808
RODRIGUEZ Elizabeth 597
OJEA Lorisglenis 581

ARG - Argentina MENDIBERRY Ximena 600 1742
LEITHOLD Florencia 577
FAISAL Fernanda 565

CHI - Chile MALDONADO Tania 587 1736
MARQUEZ Ignacia 585
CHANG Keiko 564
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